DATA CURATION EXPERTS

Developing Solutions for your Digital Repositories

Standard Rates – Effective October 1, 2022

Standard Natos Endotivo Octobor 1, 2022			
Category	Description	Hourly Rates	
		Work For Hire	Open Source
Project Management	Project oversight and reporting, can include design and product management.	\$325	\$225
Consulting	Architecture, Application Design, Project Scoping & Planning, and other Consulting Services.	\$325	\$225
Development (Sr. Developer)	Development services combined with product management and/or application design services.	\$300	\$200
Development (General)	General development services overseen by other DCE or Client staff.	\$250	\$180
System Administration	Infrastructure Management and Configuration.	\$250	\$180
Design	User Interface and User Experience design services	\$275	\$200
Technical Writing	Documentation, Report Writing, and other Communication services	\$200	\$140

Open Source Rates

Open Source rates apply to projects where at least 80% of project deliverables are released under Apache, Creative Commons, or similar open licensing.

On-Site Surcharge: 25%

Client-site work may incur a 25% surcharge on hourly rates depending on the duration and nature of the engagement. Travel, lodging, and per-diem expenses are also negotiated on a per-visit basis for any on-site work.

Time & Materials Discount: 10%

Engagements conducted on a strict Time & Materials basis are eligible for an additional 10% discount on hourly rates. Expenses and materials are billed at cost.

Early Payment Discount: 5%

In most cases, a 5% rate discount can be negotiated for payments made prior to the scheduled billing date. Expenses and materials are billed at cost.